
2006 – 2007 State High School 
Drama, Debate & Forensics Tournament 

Results 
 
 

Drama Events 
 
Solo Acting 
 
1st Darsha Squartsoff  Mt. Edgecumbe 
2nd Nicole Chamberlin  West 
3rd Rana Mcleary  Bartlett 
4th Myles Creed   Mt. Edgecumbe 
 
Duet Acting 
 
1st Paul Senner & Maia Anderson  West 
2nd Lindsey Leonard & Colby Bleicher West 
3rd Tyler Langham & Dylan Carter  Homer 
4th Erick North & Elizabeth Raines  Service 
 
Pantomime 
 
1st Ben Feldman & Christina Gray  Haines 
2nd Laura Jennings    Whitestone 
3rd Cameron Jefts, Ryan Jarvis 
 Alex Reed, & Truitt Rosane  Eagle River 
4th Clinton Edminster    Homer 
 
Readers’ Theatre 
 
1st Dimond  5-Minute Iliad 
 (Cole Ratcliff & Justin Oler) 
2nd Nikiski   All the Great Books 
 (Justin Smith, Tyler Payment, Joel Ribbens) 
3rd Haines  What a Way to Go 
 (Tristan Sebens, Kelly Edmond, and Kee Heywood) 
4th Chugiak  Time Flies 
 (Caty Bergmark, Trenton Schneiders, Paul Gabrys) 
 



Forensic (Speech) Events  
 
Extemporaneous Commentary 
 
1st Luke Westerburg  Homer 
2nd George Gustafson  Homer 
3rd Sarah Carpenter  Chugiak 
4th Katy Portall   Lumen Christi 
 
Domestic Extemporaneous 
 
1st Becky Smith   Chugiak 
2nd Harrison Seitz  Chugiak 
3rd Ben Selvaggio  Whitestone 
4th Megan Rawson  East 
 
Foreign Extemporaneous 
 
1st Samuel Woolfolk  Whitestone 
2nd Tamiah Liebersbach Chugiak 
3rd Millie Josephson  West 
4th Renee Selvaggio  Whitestone 
 
Expository Speaking 
 
1st Samuel Woolfolk  Whitestone 
2nd Kyleen Huhrs  Ketchikan 
3rd Frances Klein  Ketchikan 
4th Jo Digennaro   Sitka 
 
Original Oration 
 
1st Katy Portall   Lumen Christi 
2nd Hannah Winston  Whitestone 
3rd Ben Selvaggio  Whitestone 
4th Karl Wichorek  West 
 



Dramatic Interpretation 
 
1st Hannah Hostetler  Haines 
2nd Myles Creed   Mt. Edgecumbe 
3rd Aneliese Palmer  Chugiak 
4th Hannah Bochaet  Haines 
 
Humorous Interpretation 
 
1st Tyler Hughes   Whitestone 
2nd Tyler Payment  Nikiski  
3rd Rusty Hayes   Wrangell 
4th Luke Woolfolk  Whitestone 
 
Duo Interpretation 
 
1st Tristan Sebens & Marley Horner  Haines 
2nd Tyler Payment & Justin Smith  Nikiski 
3rd Mike DeBell & Calvin Drake  Sitka 
4th Terra Laughton & Grace Abbott  West 
 



Debate Categories 
 
Public Forum Debate 
 
1st Megan Rawson & Michael Hernandez  East 
2nd Adrienne Wilber & Allison Ramp   Sitka 
3rd Catherine Hardee & Ryan Brown   Whitestone 
3rd Meghan Garrison & Jonathan Kreiss-Tomkins Sitka 
4th Elas Wheeler & Samuel Woolfolk   Whitestone 
4th Kara Bethune & Joel Ribbens   Nikiski 
4th Kyleen Luhrs & Brittany Auger   Ketchikan 
4th Ben Selvaggio & Renee Selvaggio  Whitestone 
 
Top 10 Speakers in Public Forum Debate Recognition 
 
1st Samuel Woolfolk  Whitestone 
2nd Elizabeth Raines  Service 
3rd Kara Bethune  Nikiski 
4th Ryan Brown   Whitestone 
5th Calvin Drake   Sitka 
6th Adrienne Wilbur  Sitka 
7th Drake Skaggs  Juneau-Douglas 
8th Ben Selvaggio  Whitestone 
9th Megan Rawson  East 
10th Poloma Field   Service 
 



Policy (CX) Debate 
 
1st Maia Anderson & Morgan Haskins  West 
2nd Jessica Bowlin & Tasha Thompson  Nikiski 
3rd Leora Olsen & Tristen Rutherford   Nikiski 
3rd Kelly Horner & Katy Lovegreen   South 
4th Grace Amundsen & Kyle Marcey   Service 
4th Chris Nichol & Tasha Brown   Skyview 
4th Savannah Parker & Jenna Jeffyes  Dimond 
4th Paul Gabrys & Harrison Seitz   Chugiak 
 
Top 10 Speakers in Policy Debate Recognition 
 
1st Morgan Haskins  West 
2nd Katy Lovegreen  South 
3rd Maia Anderson  West 
4th Savannah Parker  Dimond 
5th Harrison Seitz  Chugiak 
6th Jessica Bowlin  Nikiski 
7th Kyle Marcey   Service 
8th Tristen Rutherford  Nikiski 
9th Leora Olsen   Nikiski 
10th Hanna West   Skyview 
 
Lincoln Douglas Debate 
 
1st Millie Josephson  West 
2nd Karl Wichoreck  West 
3rd Erica Greenleaf  Whitestone 
3rd Amie Stanley   Chugiak 
4th Andrew Stallman  Lumen Christi 
4th Erik Peterson  Dimond 
4th Olivia Fouse   Whitestone 
4th Rachel Keller   Whitestone 
 



Team Awards 
 
Note:  1A-2A-3A are classes of schools with 400 or fewer students enrolled; 4A is the class of school with 401 or more 
students enrolled. 
 

Sportsmanship Award 
 
1A-2A-3A  Homer 
4A   Chugiak 
 
Academic Award 
 
1A-2A-3A  Whitestone (3.78) 
4A   Sitka (3.69) 
 
Drama Sweepstakes Award 
 
1A-2A-3A  Haines 
4A   West 
 
Forensics Sweepstakes Award 
 
1A-2A-3A  Whitestone 
4A   Chugiak 
 
Debate Sweepstakes Award 
 
1A-2A-3A  Whitestone 
4A   West 
 
Overall Sweepstakes 
 
2nd place 1A-2A-3A  Nikiski 
1st place 1A-2A-3A  Whitestone 
 
2nd place 4A   Chugiak 
1st place 4A   West 
 
Coach of the Year 
 
Nathan Vereide - Whitestone 


